Installation Instructions
24 Volt Interface
208/230V~60Hz 1Ph & 115V~60Hz 1Ph
Climate 5000 Series - Gen 4
BT
C
76
92

13 16
18 14
25 12
30 10
R,C ― 18
Y/W/G/G1/G2/G3/Dry ― 18
Table 3
Installation Instructions
Bosch Climate 5000 Series Gen 4 24 Volt Interface - BTC 769203313 A (01.2025)8 |
4     Applications
Compatible Indoor models
Type Model # Part # Description
Wall Mounted
BMS500-AAU006-1AHWXD 8-733-962-676 Minisplit 6kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAU009-1AHWXD 8-733-962-672 Minisplit 9kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAS012-0AHWXD 8-733-962-670 Minisplit 12kBTU Single Zone Wall Mounted 115V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHWXD 8-733-962-673 Minisplit 12kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHWXD 8-733-962-674 Minisplit 18kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAU024-1AHWXD 8-733-962-675 Minisplit 24kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAS030-1AHWXD 8-733-962-677 Minisplit 30kBTU Single Zone Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAS036-1AHWXD 8-733-962-679 Minisplit 36kBTU Single Zone Wall Mounted 230V
Cassette
BMS500-AAU009-1AHZXD 8-733-962-666 Minisplit 9kBTU One-Way Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU009-1AHCXD 8-733-962-716 Minisplit 9kBTU 4-Way Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHZXD 8-733-962-667 Minisplit 12kBTU One-Way Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHCXB 8-733-962-717 Minisplit 12kBTU 4-Way Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHZXD 8-733-962-668 Minisplit 18kBTU One-Way Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHCXD 8-733-962-718 Minisplit 18kBTU 4-WayCassette 230V
BMS500-AAU024-1AHCXB 8-733-962-681 Minisplit 24kBTU 4-Way Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU036-1AHCXD 8-733-962-682 Minisplit 36kBTU 4-WayCassette 230V
BMS500-AAU048-1AHCXD 8-733-962-683 Minisplit 48kBTU 4-WayCassette 230V
Ducted
BMS500-AAU009-1AHDXD 8-733-962-709 Minisplit 9kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHDXD 8-733-962-710 Minisplit 12kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHDXD 8-733-962-711 Minisplit 18kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU024-1AHDXD 8-733-962-712 Minisplit 24kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU036-1AHDXD 8-733-962-713 Minisplit 36kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU048-1AHDXD 8-733-962-714 Minisplit 48kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU060-1AHDXD 8-733-962-715 Minisplit 60kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
Table 4
Wall Mounted (Sizes 9K~36K)
Cassette (Sizes 9K~24K)
Ducted (Sizes 9K~24K)